July in 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981 and 1982 (in this agreement called “the financial 
years”). 

(2) The maximum amount of financial assistance to be provided by the 
Commonwealth to the State shall be— 

(a) in respect of the first of the financial years—the amount of One hundred 
and thirty six thousand dollars ($136,000); and 

(b) in respect of each of the remaining four of the financial years—the 
amount of One hundred and thirty six thousand dollars ($136,000) plus 
any additional amount that is specified in a notice given by the 
Commonwealth to the State in respect of that year. 

Payments by Commonwealth 

4. (1) Subject to the provisions of this agreement the Commonwealth will, 
from time to time at the request of the State, make payments to the State of